
                              
 

 

Governor Mifflin 64, East Stroudsburg North 12 

on Saturday, January 3, 2026 

Lehighton Indian Duals (Round 1) 

at Lehighton HS 

121 - Braylon Alicea pinned Caelan Steuer, 2:23 (0-6) 

127 - Cameron Muessig pinned Jasiah Vasquez, 1:43 (6-6) 

133 - Patrick Steuer won by forfeit (12-6) 

139 - Harlem Monteverde pinned Henry Zuniga, 3:44 (18-6) 

145 - Ethan Krick won by forfeit (24-6) 

152 - Micah Alicea pinned Shawn Quinn, 1:26 (24-12) 

160 - Anthony Montegari won by tech. fall over Brandon Roca, 21-4 4:44 (29-12) 

172 - Cameron Yerger pinned Zayah Guarnaccio, 3:24 (35-12) 

189 - Heath Roberts pinned Austin Finnerty, 1:26 (41-12) 

215 - Idris Popal pinned Jayden Lowe, 0:16 (47-12) 

285 - Mason Schools pinned Zaiden Rivera, 0:55 (53-12) 

107 - Wyatt Rey won by forfeit (59-12) 

114 - Tucker Shutt pinned Jake Messana, 1:26 (65-12) 

* Governor Mifflin lost a team point for unsportsmanlike conduct (weight 

unknown). 

Governor Mifflin wrestlers in bold. 

 

 

 

 

 

https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/eaststroudsburgnorth/athlete_stats.htm?id=315925
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=234921
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=215017
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/eaststroudsburgnorth/athlete_stats.htm?id=234084
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=199779
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=248363
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/eaststroudsburgnorth/athlete_stats.htm?id=315554
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=199762
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/eaststroudsburgnorth/athlete_stats.htm?id=202152
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=199773
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=199769
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/eaststroudsburgnorth/athlete_stats.htm?id=203076
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=199781
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/eaststroudsburgnorth/athlete_stats.htm?id=252163
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=248367
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/eaststroudsburgnorth/athlete_stats.htm?id=318471
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=199772
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/eaststroudsburgnorth/athlete_stats.htm?id=316669
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=199775
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/eaststroudsburgnorth/athlete_stats.htm?id=212050
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=234910
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=234918
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/eaststroudsburgnorth/athlete_stats.htm?id=212048


Governor Mifflin 64, Panther Valley 12 

Lehighton Indian Duals (Round 2) 

114 - Tucker Shutt won by forfeit (6-0) 

121 - Emmanuel Andrades pinned Caelan Steuer, 4:46 (6-6) 

127 - Cameron Muessig won by tech. fall over Landon Hunsicker, 16-1 2:00 (11-6) 

133 - Patrick Steuer pinned Hayden Matula, 0:56 (17-6) 

139 - Harlem Monteverde won by forfeit (23-6) 

145 - Ethan Krick won by tech. fall over Cayden Moore, 15-0 2:00 (28-6) 

152 - Shawn Quinn pinned Nathan Rolon, 2:00 (34-6) 

160 - Anthony Montegari pinned Jeremiah Smith, 0:32 (40-6) 

172 - Cameron Yerger pinned Cameron Rolon, 3:58 (46-6) 

189 - Heath Roberts pinned Joseph Zarsky, 0:37 (52-6) 

215 - Carlos Maldonado-Rosa pinned Idris Popal, 1:10 (52-12) 

285 - Mason Schools pinned Nathan Blose, 1:02 (58-12) 

107 - Wyatt Rey pinned Ixsaiah Bracero, 2:53 (64-12) 

Governor Mifflin wrestlers in bold. 

 

 

Lehighton 44, Governor Mifflin 25 

Lehighton Indian Duals (Round 3) 

121 - Michael D'Amico pinned Caelan Steuer, 1:52 (6-0) 

127 - Cameron Muessig pinned Coe Strausberger, 1:45 (6-6) 

133 - Patrick Steuer maj. dec. Jack Lucykanish, 15-5 (6-10) 

139 - Connor Dugan won by tech. fall over Raymond Cintron-Ortiz, 15-0 4:00 (11-

10) 

145 - Lukas Croizier pinned Ethan Krick, 3:28 (17-10) 

152 - Evan Wentz pinned Shawn Quinn, 1:05 (23-10) 

160 - Anthony Montegari dec. Konner Nalesnik, 4-2 (23-13) 

172 - Carter Hontz pinned Cameron Yerger, 2:40 (29-13) 

189 - Preston DiGrazia pinned Heath Roberts, 3:10 (35-13) 

215 - Asher Traylor pinned Idris Popal, 1:16 (41-13) 

285 - Marc Macias dec. Mason Schools, 1-0 (44-13) 

107 - Wyatt Rey pinned Elijah Guy, 4:26 (44-19) 

114 - Tucker Shutt pinned Ryder Croizier, 4:27 (44-25) 

Lehighton wrestlers in bold. 

https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=234918
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/panthervalley/athlete_stats.htm?id=314906
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=234921
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=215017
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/panthervalley/athlete_stats.htm?id=222255
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=199779
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/panthervalley/athlete_stats.htm?id=222256
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=248363
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=199762
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/panthervalley/athlete_stats.htm?id=212153
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=199773
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/panthervalley/athlete_stats.htm?id=314912
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=199769
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/panthervalley/athlete_stats.htm?id=314913
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=199781
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/panthervalley/athlete_stats.htm?id=211877
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=248367
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/panthervalley/athlete_stats.htm?id=314916
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/panthervalley/athlete_stats.htm?id=252187
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=199772
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=199775
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/panthervalley/athlete_stats.htm?id=314908
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=234910
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/panthervalley/athlete_stats.htm?id=314909
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/lehighton/athlete_stats.htm?id=219870
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=234921
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=215017
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/lehighton/athlete_stats.htm?id=251169
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=199779
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/lehighton/athlete_stats.htm?id=212039
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/lehighton/athlete_stats.htm?id=200755
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=199755
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/lehighton/athlete_stats.htm?id=200754
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=199762
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/lehighton/athlete_stats.htm?id=200770
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=199773
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=199769
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/lehighton/athlete_stats.htm?id=200763
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/lehighton/athlete_stats.htm?id=200759
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=199781
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/lehighton/athlete_stats.htm?id=212036
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=248367
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/lehighton/athlete_stats.htm?id=212044
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=199772
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/lehighton/athlete_stats.htm?id=212040
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=199775
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=234910
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/lehighton/athlete_stats.htm?id=312940
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=234918
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/lehighton/athlete_stats.htm?id=312938


North Schuylkill 44, Governor Mifflin 26 

Lehighton Indian Duals (Round 4) 

127 - Alex Deritis dec. Cameron Muessig, 12-11 (3-0) 

133 - Noah Leib pinned Zachariah Franks, 2:48 (9-0) 

139 - Brock Holmes pinned Patrick Steuer, 1:00 (15-0) 

145 - Bode Gates pinned Raymond Cintron-Ortiz, 0:52 (21-0) 

152 - Kaden Tavares won by tech. fall over Shawn Quinn, 15-0 1:57 (26-0) 

160 - Anthony Montegari won by tech. fall over Bryce Kile, 19-4 2:07 (26-5) 

172 - Cameron Yerger dec. Benjamin Carr, 5-2 (26-8) 

189 - Heath Roberts pinned Connor Dower, 2:00 (26-14) 

215 - Cadyn McGraw pinned Idris Popal, 1:01 (32-14) 

285 - Mason Schools pinned William Wysoski, 2:36 (32-20) 

107 - Gaige Mentusky pinned Wyatt Rey, 0:46 (38-20) 

114 - Tucker Shutt won by forfeit (38-26) 

121 - Stanley Padakowski pinned Caelan Steuer, 0:28 (44-26) 

North Schuylkill wrestlers in bold. 

 

 

Governor Mifflin 46, Manheim Central 30 

Lehighton Indian Duals (Round 5) 

133 - Patrick Steuer won by forfeit (6-0) 

139 - Barrett Keiffer won by forfeit (6-6) 

145 - Henry Von Stetten pinned Raymond Cintron-Ortiz, 3:23 (6-12) 

152 - Shawn Quinn won by forfeit (12-12) 

160 - Anthony Montegari won by forfeit (18-12) 

172 - Cameron Yerger pinned Ismail Mirzayev, 5:04 (24-12) 

189 - Noah Templin pinned Heath Roberts, 0:59 (24-18) 

215 - Bradyn Linder pinned Idris Popal, 2:37 (24-24) 

285 - Mason Schools pinned Rylan Milbourne, 2:59 (30-24) 

107 - Cooper Sherer pinned Wyatt Rey, 2:50 (30-30) 

114 - Tucker Shutt pinned Alex Burhans, 0:41 (36-30) 

121 - Caelan Steuer won by forfeit (42-30) 

127 - Cameron Muessig maj. dec. Bentley Zeamer, 15-3 (46-30) 

Governor Mifflin wrestlers in bold. 

 

https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/northschuylkill/athlete_stats.htm?id=200466
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=215017
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/northschuylkill/athlete_stats.htm?id=212078
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=311008
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/northschuylkill/athlete_stats.htm?id=263241
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=199779
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/northschuylkill/athlete_stats.htm?id=263237
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=199755
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/northschuylkill/athlete_stats.htm?id=200468
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=199773
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=199769
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/northschuylkill/athlete_stats.htm?id=212075
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=199781
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/northschuylkill/athlete_stats.htm?id=200465
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=248367
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/northschuylkill/athlete_stats.htm?id=212068
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/northschuylkill/athlete_stats.htm?id=176015
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=199772
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=199775
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/northschuylkill/athlete_stats.htm?id=212086
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/northschuylkill/athlete_stats.htm?id=202819
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=234910
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=234918
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/northschuylkill/athlete_stats.htm?id=176963
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=234921
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=199779
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/manheimcentral/athlete_stats.htm?id=203271
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/manheimcentral/athlete_stats.htm?id=215102
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=199755
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=199773
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=199769
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=199781
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/manheimcentral/athlete_stats.htm?id=251085
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/manheimcentral/athlete_stats.htm?id=203275
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=248367
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/manheimcentral/athlete_stats.htm?id=215092
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=199772
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=199775
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/manheimcentral/athlete_stats.htm?id=251084
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/manheimcentral/athlete_stats.htm?id=311807
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=234910
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=234918
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/manheimcentral/athlete_stats.htm?id=311804
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=234921
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/govmifflin/athlete_stats.htm?id=215017
https://www.pa-wrestling.com/hs/teams/manheimcentral/athlete_stats.htm?id=311808

